Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 13,4 a.m.

2026 DIVISION 3 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
PO

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record FORFEIT

RANK SCHOOL W L  AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING [V
Hanover 8 6.0000 3.1371 9.1371
Salem 4.0000 4.5561 8.5561
Tewksbury Memorial 3.1111 4.0128 7.1239
Weston 6.0000 0.9396 6.9396

1.8889 4.9222 6.8111
4.1429 2.4018 6.5447
6.0000 0.1688 6.1688
3.1250 3.0275 6.1525
1.5000 4.3463 5.8463

Old Rochester Regional
Lynn Classical
Swampscott

Greater New Bedford
Greater Lawrence Tech

Norwell 3.2857 2.5475 5.8333
Cathedral 2.6667 2.8946 5.5613
Abington 2.8000 2.7193 5.5193
HS of Science and Tech. 0.4286 4.8628 5.2914
Medfield 4.8750 0.3532 5.2282
Martha's Vineyard Regional

Chelsea 4.2500 0.5066 4.7566

0.4286 4.1686  4.5972
1.3333 3.2028  4.5361

Charlestown
Dighton-Rehoboth
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Lynnfield 4.5714 -0.0681 4.5033
20 Apponequet Regional 1.2857 2.6795 3.9652
21 Pembroke 1.7778 2.0072 3.7850
22 Rockland 2.5714 1.1233 3.6947
23 Nantucket 3.0000 0.5683 3.5683
24  Fairhaven 1.2857 2.2552 3.5409
25 Pittsfield 1.5714 1.9385 3.5099
26 Stoneham 2.1111 1.3528 3.4639
27 Boston Latin Academy 1.1429 2.0512 3.1940
28 Southeastern RVT 0.1111 3.0244 3.1355
29 Falmouth 1 3.5000 -1.1775  2.3225
30 Lowell Catholic 3 1.0000 1.2192 2.2192
31 Randolph 3 1.0000 1.2113 2.2113
32 North Reading 6 3 1.7778 0.4302 2.2080
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Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 13,4 a.m.

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Cardinal Spellman

Shawsheen Valley Tech

Wilmington
Gloucester

Norton

Dedham

Medway

Oakmont Regional
Taconic

Saugus

North Middlesex Regional
Springfield Int'l Charter
Bristol-Plymouth RVT

Seekonk
Belchertown
Sandwich
Dover-Sherborn
Hudson

Auburn
Dennis-Yarmouth
Bishop Fenwick
Watertown

Nipmuc Regional
Tantasqua Regional
Holyoke
Bellingham
Monomoy

Ludlow

HS of Commerce
Pentucket Regional
East Boston
Gardner
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8 -3.1000
5 0.3333
5 -1.5000
5 -2.0000
4 -0.1429
4 0.2500
4 -0.1250
3 1.1429
5 -2.0000
4 -0.8571
4 1.0000
6 -2.0000
2 2.2857
5 -1.5000
3 2.0000
3 1.0000
4 -0.8571
2 1.1667
2 2.5714
5 -2.2857
8 -4.3333
5 -2.1429
3 1.3750
5 -2.5714
6 -4.7143
7 -3.5556
6 -2.5714
2 3.5556
2 2.5000
8 -3.6000
7 -5.0000
2 3.6000
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN

OPP. RATING
4.6396
1.0860
2.8861
3.2418
1.3789
0.9590
1.2824
-0.0709
2.9779
1.7345
-0.3158
2.4300
-1.9136
1.7679
-1.7373
-1.0294
0.7845
-1.2801
-3.1648
1.5311
3.4635
1.0621
-2.4680
1.4297
3.3194
1.8632
0.8260
-5.4113
-4.4013
1.5668
2.7863
-5.8367

RATING
.5396
4194
.3861
.2418
.2360
.2090
.1574
1.0720
0.9779
0.8773
0.6842
0.4300
0.3721
0.2679
0.2627
-0.0294
-0.0727
-0.1134
-0.5933
-0.7546
-0.8698
-1.0807
-1.0930
-1.1417
-1.3949
-1.6924
-1.7454
-1.8558
-1.9013
-2.0332
-2.2137
-2.2367
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Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 13,4 a.m.
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AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Greater Lowell Tech
Essex North Shore
Whittier RVT

East Bridgewater
Diman RVT
Worcester Tech
Blackstone Valley RVT
Marlborough

Saint Paul Diocesan
Triton Regional
Groton-Dunstable
Montachusett RVT
Bay Path RVT
Quabbin Regional
Advanced Math & Science
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5
2
7
8
6
2
2
5
5
8
7
3
8
8
7

AVG. MARGIN

-2.8571
0.0000
-4.5000
-5.6250
-4.7143
2.4286
2.5000
-0.6667
-1.5000
-6.0000
-4.5000
-1.0000
-4.6667
-4.6667
-2.7778

OPP. RATING

0.6182
-2.6181
1.7713
2.8711

1.7767
-5.8347
-6.0102
-3.0860
-2.8761
1.2758
-0.3049
-6.1478
-2.7732
-3.5354
-5.6044

RATING
-2.2390
-2.6181
-2.7287
-2.7539
-2.9376
-3.4062
-3.5102
-3.7527
-4.3761
-4.7242
-4.8049
-7.1478
-7.4398
-8.2021
-8.3821
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